
Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.1

L 0.1 Davies Pl
Note: Exit Poughkeepsie RR Sta-
tion, follow up under overpass to
left, one way wrong way. Either
ride on sidewalk or walk bike.

0.1

QR 0.2 Mill St 0.4
L 0.6 Washington St 0.0

QR 0.6 Parker Ave 0.2
L 0.8 in parking lot onto access to

bridge bike path
5.0

L 5.9 Follow left off bike path thru Tony
Williams Park

0.1

L 6.0 S Riverside Rd 0.1
QR 6.1 Highland-Lloyd Rd/New Paltz

Rd/Rt 12
0.7

L 6.8 NY-299 W 0.1
QR 6.8 New Paltz Rd⇒ Old Rte 299 2.2
L 9.0 at the 1st cross street onto N

Ohioville Rd
0.0

QR 9.0 NY-299 W 2.0
R 11.0 Springtown Rd 6.9
S 18.0 Sand Hill Rd 0.2

BL 18.2 James St/Keaton Ave 0.1
R 18.4 Rt 213 0.6

PIT 19.0 Stewart’s shop
Note: Optional food/fluids,return
back on Rt 213, west

1.8

R 20.8 Cottekill Rd 0.8
L 21.5 TRO Cottekill Rd 0.4
R 21.9 Coxing Rd 1.0
L 23.0 Marcotte Rd 0.9
L 23.9 US-209 S 0.9
R 24.7 Tongore Rd 1.5
R 26.2 Hurley Mountain Rd 0.1
L 26.3 Sharp left onto Van Wagenen Ln 1.2
L 27.6 Ashokan Rd 3.7
L 31.3 B W S Rd 0.1
S 31.4 Beaverkill Rd 0.1

BR 31.4 Stone Church Rd 0.5
BL 31.9 TRO Stone Church Rd 0.1
BL 32.1 NY-28A W 0.3
BR 32.4 B W S Rd 0.5
R 32.9 TRO B W S Rd 1.3
R 34.1 TRO B W S Rd 0.1

QR 34.2 B W S Rd turns right and be-
comes Reservoir Rd

1.8

R 36.0 NY-28 E 0.3
PIT 36.3 Olive’s Country Store and Cafe 6.8
R 43.1 Basin Rd 0.7

BR 43.8 Dike Rd 1.1
BR 44.9 NY-28A W 0.1
BL 45.0 Dug Hill Rd 5.0
L 50.0 Hurley Mountain Rd 1.0
R 50.9 Wynkoop Rd 0.6
L 51.6 Main St/Old Rte 209

Note: Hurley
0.4

R 51.9 Millbrook Ave 0.1
L 52.0 Foertner St⇒ Zandhoek Rd 0.6

BL 52.6 TRO Zandhoek Rd 0.4
S 53.0 Dewitt Mills Rd 2.8
R 55.8 NY-32 S 0.1
R 55.9 Beyersdorfer Rd 0.1
R 56.0 Hickory Bush Rd/Whiteport Rd 0.8

BL 56.8 Wallkill Valley Rail Trail 0.6
BL 57.5 Hickory Bush Rd 1.1
R 58.5 Kallop Rd 0.5
R 59.0 NY-32 S 0.5
R 59.6 Turn right 0.1

QR 59.6 NY-213 E/NY-32 S 0.0
S 59.6 walk bike on bridge sidewalk 2.5
L 62.2 NY-213 E 0.9
R 63.1 Cow Hough Rd⇒ N Ohioville Rd 2.6
L 65.8 Van Nostrand Rd⇒ Black Creek

Rd⇒N Eltings Corners Rd⇒
Hawleys Corners Rd

2.0

R 67.7 Lily Lake Rd 2.1
S 69.8 Cross Rt 299 0.1

QL 69.9 Weeds Mill Rd 0.0
QR 70.0 S Riverside Rd 0.3
L 70.3 Left into Tony Williams Park, Con-

tinue on to Hudson Valley Rail
Trail

0.1

S 70.4 Hudson Valley Rail Trail 3.0
BL 73.4 TRO Hudson Valley Rail Trail 2.1
R 75.4 into parking lot to exit rail trail 0.0

QR 75.5 Parker Ave 0.2
L 75.7 Washington St 0.1

QR 75.7 N Bridge St at Verazzano Blvd 0.2
R 76.0 Mill St⇒ Dongan Pl 0.3
L 76.2 Davies Pl 0.0
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QR 76.2 train station 0.0
QR 76.3 Follow to train station, just past

underpass
0.0

QR 76.3 Right, Poughkeepsie Railroad
Station

0.0

76.3 End of route
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